
  
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE CHALAI

KILLIPPALAM JUNCTION, CHALAI P.O., THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 036
PHONE : 0471 2459255 EMAIL : cru.itichalai@kerala.gov.in

Letter No. :ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2               Dated: 14-10-2025

RE TENDER NOTICE

           Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the Procurement of Gas welding
equipment (Package No 3) for Welder trade at Industrial Training Institute (ITI)
Chalai, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala. Details are given below.

Name of the tender to be superscribed :  Gas welding equipment  for Welder trade at Govt. ITI
Chalai

Description, quantity and  specification of the stores : See the list appended

 

 

Sl
No

 

Tender No. and Items

Last Date
and time of

sale of
tender

Last date
and time of
receipt of

sealed
Tender.

Date and
time of

opening of
sealed
Tender

 

Cost of Tender Form
(₹)

 

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(₹)Original Duplicate

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 211/WL1(2) 30/10/2025

04:00 P.M.

30/10/2025

03:00 P.M.

30/10/2025

04:00 P.M.

400 + 
18% GST

200 + 
18% GST

 

1720

Designation of Purchasing officer: Principal

Place of opening of tender : Government ITI Chalai, Killippalam Junction, Chalai P.O.,
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, PIN - 695 036

        The cost of the tender will be accepted only in cash or by money order or
D.D. The sealed tender should be superscribed with tender name and should bear

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593939/2025



tender number and bidder's name and should be made available before the opening
time. Late tenders will not be accepted. The bidders should furnish Earnest Money
Deposit as mentioned above. There must be a Validity period of three months from
the date of opening the tenders, otherwise the tenders will be summarily rejected.
The tenders in original should be accompanied with preliminary agreement in
Kerala Stamp Paper worth ₹200/-(Rupees Two Hundred only), otherwise the tender
will not be considered. The stamp paper will be sent to the firms outside Kerala if
required by remitting ₹230 (Rupees Two hundred and Thirty only) by money order
(₹30/- is expected postage and incidental expenses). Preference will be given to the
goods bearing ISI/BIS marks.  This tender is subjected to STORES PURCHASE MANUAL-Revised

Edition 2013. The details are available on the website www.det.kerala.gov.in.

   
                                                                              SUGESH K

PRINCIPAL

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593939/2025



  
“ഭരണഭാഷ-മാ	ഭാഷ”

േകരള സർ�ാർ
വ�ാവസായിക പരിശീലന വകു�്

സർ�ാർ വ�ാവസായിക പരിശീലന �ാപനം ചാല
കി!ി�ാലം ജം#ഷൻ, ചാല പി.ഓ., തിരുവന)പുരം - 695 036
േഫാൺ : 0471 2459255 ഇ-െമയിൽ : cru.itichalai@kerala.gov.in

നHർ : ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2         തീയതി :14-10-2025

 
     പുനഃ ദർഘാസ് പരസ�ം

   വ�ാവസായിക പരിശീലന  വകു�ിൻ കീഴിലു! ചാല ഗവ ഐ.ടി.ഐ യിേലക്
ക്  െവൽഡർ േXഡിേല�് Gas Welding Equipment (Package No 3) ൽ ഉൾെ�g ഉ
പകരണhൾ സംഭരി�ുiതിന് താjര�മു! �ാപനhളിൽ നിiും മുk വl
 ദർഘാസുകൾ mണി�ുiു .

ദർഘാസിെn ശീർഷകം : Gas Welding Equipment for Welder trade at Govt. ITI Chalai
േpാറുകളുെട അളവ്, വിവരhൾ, െsസിഫിേ�ഷൻ, കtീഷൻസ് : uേത�ക ലിp് കാ
ണുക

 

 

vമ 
നH
ർ

 

ദർഘാസ് നHർ.

 

ദർഘാസ് 
വിൽ�ു
iതിനുള്
ള അവസ
◌ാന തീയ

തി

ദർഘാസ് 
സxീകരി�ു
iതിനു! 
അവസാ    

തീയതി

ദർഘാസ് തു
റ�ുiതിനു
! അവസാ
ന തീയതി

 

ദർഖാസിെn വില
(₹)

നിരത 
kവ�ം (
EMD) (

₹)
Original Duplicat

e

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

 

1

211/WL1(2)

 

30/10/202
5

04:00 P.M.

30/10/2025

03:00 P.M.

30/10/2025

04:00 P.M.

400 + 18
% GST

200 + 18
% GST

 1720

പർേlസിംഗ് ഓഫീസറുെട െഡസിേ�ഷൻ : uിൻസി�ാൾ

ദർഘാസ് തുറ�ുi �ലം : സർ�ാർ ഐ.ടി.ഐ ചാല, കി!ി�ാലം ജം#ഷൻ, ചാല. 
പി.ഓ, തിരുവന)പുരം, പിൻ - 695 036

          ദർഘാസിെn വില പണമായിേgാ മണിേയാർഡർ ആേയാ ഡി.ഡി. ആയ
േ◌ാ മാ�േമ സxീകരി�ുകയു!ൂ. ദർഘാസ് ശീർഷകം, നHർ, െടൻഡററുെട േപ
ര് എiിവ േരഖെ�ടു�ി മുk വl കവറുകൾ ദർഘാസ് സxീകരി�ുiതിനു! 
സമയ�ിനു!ിൽ ലഭ�മാേ�tതാണ്. താമസിlു ലഭി�ുi ദർഘാസുകൾ പ
രിഗണി�ുiത�. ഒറിജിനൽ ദർഘാസ് uമാണേ�ാെടാ�ം േമൽ പറ�  നിര

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593937/2025



ത kവ� തുകയും,  ₹200 രൂപ (ഇരുiൂറ് രൂപ  മാ�ം) വിലയു! േകരള സർ�ാ
ർ മുk പ��ിൽ uാഥമിക കരാർ പ�വും ഉtായിരിേ�tതാണ്.  ദർഘാസ് 
തുറ�ുi തീയതി മുതല് മൂi്  മാസം വെര വില നിര�് uാബല��ില് ഉtാ
യിരി�ണം. അ�ാ� ദർഘാസുകൾ യാെതാരു  കാരണവശാലും പരിഗണി�ു
iത�. േകരള�ിന് പുറ�ു! കHനികൾ�് മുkപ�ം ആവശ�മുെt�ിൽ ₹
230 രൂപ മണിേയാർഡർ ആയി അയlു തiാൽ ഈ ഓഫീസിൽ നിiും മുk�
�ം വാhി അയlു തരുiതാണ് (മണിേയാർഡർ മാ�േമ സxീകരി�ുകയു!ൂ). 
ദർഘാസ് uമാണം ൈകമാ�ം െച�ുവാൻ പാടു!ത�. സമർ�ി�ുi ദർഘാസ
◌ിെല ഐ�hളിൽ ഐ.എസ്.ഐ/ബി.ഐ.എസ് മാർ�് ഉ!വ�് മുൻഗണന 
നൽകുiതാണ്.  ഈ ദർഘാസ് നടപടികൾ േpാ�സ് പർേlസ് മാനുവൽ റിവ
ൈ◌�ഡ് എഡിഷൻ 2013 െല നിയമകൾ�് വിേധയം.  വിശദ വിവരhൾ www.
det.kerala.gov.in എi െവബ് ൈസ�ിൽ  ലഭ�മാണ്.          

                                       uിൻസി�ാൾ

                                                                     

 

 

 

 

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593937/2025



                                   

                                                   LIST OF ITEMS

ദർഘാസ് ശീർഷകം/Superscribing name of the Tender :Gas Welding Equipment in
Welder trade at Govt. ITI Chalai
ദർഘാസ് ന0ർ/ Number of Re-Tender : WL1/211(2)

Sl No Name of Toosl and  
Equipments

Specification Quantity

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Oxygen cylinder

Oxygen cylinder with cap

capacity-7cum,brand

new, empty, high pressure,
seamless steel gas cylinders, flat
type, concave bottom cylinders as

per, IS 7285 (part 2)

2004,complete with neck ring

and valve and cap, valve asper

IS 3224, painted as

specified under gas cylinder

rules 2004, supported

with manufactures test certificate

and approval from chief

controller of explosive* Govt:

of India, Nagpur. The test

certificate should valid for 05

years.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 Nos

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dissolved acetylene

cylinder with cap:

capacity 6 cu.m: Brand

 

 

 

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593928/2025



 

 

 

 

2

 

 

 

 

Acetylene Cylinder

new, empty, high

pressure, seamless steel

gas cylinders flat type,

concave bottom

cylinders as per , IS

7285 ( part 2) 2004.

complete with neck ring and valve
and cap,

valve as per IS 3224,

painted as specified

under gas cylinder rules 2004,
supported with

manufactures test

certificate and

approval from chief

controller of explosive* Govt:

of India, Nagpur. The test

certificate should valid for 02

years.

 

 

 

 

2 Nos

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CO2 cylinder with

cap: capacity -7cu.m, brand

new, empty, high pressure,

seamless steel gas cylinders,

flat type, concave bottom

cylinders as per,IS 7285 (part

2 ) 2004. Complete with neck ring

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593928/2025



3 CO2 Cylinder and valve and cap, valve as per IS
3224, painted  as  specified

under gas cylinder rules 2004,
supported with manufactures

test certificate and approval from

chief controller of explosives-

Govt- of India, Nagpur. The

test certificate should be

valid for 05 years.

2 Nos

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Argon gas cylinder

Argon cylinder with cap:

capacity - 7 cu.m, brand

new, empty high pressure,

seamless steel gas

cylinders,flat type,

concave bottom cylinders

as per, IS 7285 ( part 2)

2004/complete with neck

ring and valve and cap, valve as
per IS 3224, painted as specified
under

gas cylinder rules 2004,

supported with manufactures

certificate test and approval

from chief controller of

explosives, Govt. of India,

Nagpur, The test certificate

should be valid for 05

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 Nos

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593928/2025



years.

    Products have to be delivered at the ITI. Preferences will be given for BIS/ISI
standard products. Products which have to be installed and commissioned at the site
shall do accordingly.

                                                           PRINCIPAL

 

ITI/CHLA/211/2025-C2 I/1593928/2025


